PUBLISH: Friday, April 15, 2011 LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County
Commissioners, Monday, April 18, 2011.

Certified to before me this April 15, 2011.

William Borne, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



|| Claims Docket for Newspaper I

For Period: 3/8/2011 to 3/28/2011

Date Claims to be Paid: 4/18/2011

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733

(219) 724-2600

Vendor

Adams County Auto Supply
Adams County Treasurer
American Wire Rope & Slin
Arnold Lumber Company
Barney's Auto Electric Se
Berne Tri-Weekly News
Butler, Fairman, & Seufer
Cintas Location #338

Clarke Mosquito Control P
Complete Printing Service
Decatur Chamber Of Commer
Douglas L. Bauman

Gordon Food Service

Habel Animal Hospital
Hilty Engine Service
Janitors Supply Company
K-Mart

Kiess Electric

Gresla, Mark S. Md

Moser Motor Sales, Inc.
Paul W. Reidenbach Equipm
Bollenbacher, Rodney G.
Roto-Rooter

Stone-Street Quarries

Print Shop

Sheets, Thomas Wade

Top Supply Company
Tri-State First Aid

Victoria Ellis

West Payment Center

Burry, Herman, Miller, Brown
Imi Irving Material, Inc.
Paul Norr

Rekeweg, Shane

Universal Metalcraft, Inc
Energy Products

B & K Hydraulics

RDJ Specialties, Inc.

Chad W. Sprunger
Manatron

Zurcher Tire, Inc.

Matthew Bender

Benicomp, Inc

Adams County Truck Repair
Treasurer, State of Indiana
Leslie W. Marckel

ERS Wireless Communications
Michael G. Werling

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

Amount

257.32
370.13
1,941.30
37.80
168.00
184.74
4,070.50
102.00
1,315.60
113.00
10.00
50.00
4,368.85
18.00
172.36
220.70
47.19
138.72
420.25
35.67
111.50
50.00
220.00
330.10
2,266.46
20.00
196.71
52.95
20.00
439.00
588.00
2,530.50
50.00
20.00
219.00
294.76
221.00
389.98
1,355.61
1,198.60
71.21
77.71
165,666.02
613.18
4,572.00
20.00
840.45
333.75

Vendor

Adams Memorial Hospital
Indiana Michigan Power
Appraisal Research Corpor
Baker And Sons Plumbing &
Beam, Longest, And Neff
Hoosier Blue Flame
Bowers, Charles

City Of Decatur

Decatur True Value
Courtesy Ford, Inc.
Decatur Daily Democrat
Kiess, Duane A.

Grimm's Auto

Haywood Printing Company
Indiana Stamp Company
Franz, Jean

Carty, Karen

Busse, Louise

Meshberger Brothers Stone
Nipsco

Portland Motor Parts, Inc
Smitley, Ronnie L.

Shell Fleet Plus

Smith, Teryl R.

Fox, Thomas E.

Barkey, Timothy L.

Town Of Monroe

U.S. Postmaster

Wal-Mart / GEMB

Cook, Russell E.
CenturyLink

J. L. Manufacturing & Fab.
Croy Machine & Fabricatio
Myers Furniture

Tri County Excavating
Don Myers Plumbing
Jackson Oil & Solvents, I
Richard Clutter

Nan Everett

Ace Radiator, Inc.

Tom Magnan/Special Needs
Kristina Buckner
Wal-Mart

Advanced Imaging Solutions, Inc.

Fastenal Company

Adams County Sheriff

VoMac Trucks Sales & Service
Maximus, Inc.
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Amount

31,780.61
4,795.29
14,743.13
241.50
1,510.00
142.00
2,333.33
4,725.86
44.92
19.95
4.40
50.00
144.20
79.77
99.43
83.16
49.28
150.68
50,279.39
6,380.09
16.69
50.00
127.29
137.67
60.00
68.23
7,915.00
792.00
238.40
20.00
912.48
108.75
75.00
3,459.99
16,906.58
145.40
1,958.50
20.00
31.94
596.65
566.51
14.52
3.78
367.26
33.70
967.90
38.40
1,950.00

4/12/2011




Kim A. Fruechte

Edwin Ford

Randy Colclasure
Adams/Wells Crisis Center
Uricks Trucking

Deb Stevens

William Borne

Patricia Caress McMath
Henry R. Mayer

Verizon Wireless
ReusserDesign

Personal Touch Specialities & Gifts
Clark Power Services

John August

LBH Chemical & Industrial
Robert E. Rhoades

Richard F. Thompson
Office Depot

Stan A. Stoppenhagen
Kevin McIntosh

Havel

Mark R. Mitchel

Teresa Thieme

O'Reilly Auto Parts
Centurylink Communications
Brandeis

Integrity Auto Glass

Larry E. Mock

Eastern Alliance Insurance Company
Moore Wallace

Ebberts Seed and Chemical
Indigital Telecom

Star Insurance Agency
New Era Ag, LLC

Derek C. Augsburger
Medline Industries, Inc.
Aaron Scheumann
Mediacom, LLC
Department of Administration
Michael L. Stinson

Jerry Geimer Contracting
Buttout.com

Andy R. Schwartz

Diehl's K9 Training Center

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

20.00
20.00
50.00
250.00
1,001.00
44.88
170.28
6,351.90
20.00
756.48
225.00
178.06
184.60
121.85
846.85
50.00
87.78
280.86
20.00
20.00
455.60
147.79
20.00
567.98
263.33
318.00
251.49
1,035.20
627.92
296.40
481.00
4311.88
50.00
61.50
20.00
1,582.28
159.39
157.77
180.00
164.17
2,425.00
412.50
25.00
1,500.00

Troyer's

Indiana Nena - 911

Kendall Electric, Inc.
McKesson Medical - Surgical
Kids Law

Robert Barger

Deborah A. Schantz

Daniel J. Michaels
Extinguisher Co. No. 1
Stationair's Express

Schwartz Blacksmith, LLC
Cochran Distributing

First National Bank

Gregory A. Cook

Fort Wayne Medical Laboratory
Gayla Reinhart

IKON Office Solutions
Department of Homeland Security
Decatur Ace Hardware
Association of Indiana Counties
Forensic Fluids Laboratories
First Response

Strategic Solutions

William Grimm

Global Gov't/Ed

Tom Magnan-Cans for CoPays
Central Customer Charges

R & L Electronics

Association Members Only
Sprint

All Chem Solutions

NCTI

Alicia Bates

Timothy R. Taylor

Patsy Smith

Best One Tire & Service
Super Laundry Equipment Corporation
Todd A. Braun

Janet D. Krueckeberg
Commercial Filter Service

St. Mary's Youth Ministry
Darrell Heyerly

Affolder Machine

Motorola Solutions, Inc.

Grand Total

2,789.85
200.00
88.22
766.13
148.00
20.00
541.00
20.00
132.00
197.81
73.18
40.00
325.84
20.00
80.00
229.11
56.00
172.00
171.85
75.00
500.00
83.41
8,500.13
20.00
339.98
20.76
556.06
67.95
537.75
1,034.37
328.94
1,038.78
125.00
20.00
185.29
16.96
223.43
260.89
100.00
94.80
335.00
14.97
72.00
11,272.52

410,158.97
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