

PUBLISH: Friday, April 15, 2011

LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County Commissioners, Monday, April 18, 2011.

Certified to before me this April 15, 2011.

William Borne, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



Claims Docket for Newspaper

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733
(219) 724-2600

For Period: 3/8/2011 to 3/28/2011

Date Claims to be Paid: 4/18/2011

<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>
Adams County Auto Supply	257.32	Adams Memorial Hospital	31,780.61
Adams County Treasurer	370.13	Indiana Michigan Power	4,795.29
American Wire Rope & Slin	1,941.30	Appraisal Research Corpor	14,743.13
Arnold Lumber Company	37.80	Baker And Sons Plumbing &	241.50
Barney's Auto Electric Se	168.00	Beam, Longest, And Neff	1,510.00
Berne Tri-Weekly News	184.74	Hoosier Blue Flame	142.00
Butler, Fairman, & Seufer	4,070.50	Bowers, Charles	2,333.33
Cintas Location #338	102.00	City Of Decatur	4,725.86
Clarke Mosquito Control P	1,315.60	Decatur True Value	44.92
Complete Printing Service	113.00	Courtesy Ford, Inc.	19.95
Decatur Chamber Of Commer	10.00	Decatur Daily Democrat	4.40
Douglas L. Bauman	50.00	Kiess, Duane A.	50.00
Gordon Food Service	4,368.85	Grimm's Auto	144.20
Habel Animal Hospital	18.00	Haywood Printing Company	79.77
Hilty Engine Service	172.36	Indiana Stamp Company	99.43
Janitors Supply Company	220.70	Franz, Jean	83.16
K-Mart	47.19	Carty, Karen	49.28
Kiess Electric	138.72	Busse, Louise	150.68
Gresla, Mark S. Md	420.25	Meshberger Brothers Stone	50,279.39
Moser Motor Sales, Inc.	35.67	Nipsco	6,380.09
Paul W. Reidenbach Equipm	111.50	Portland Motor Parts, Inc	16.69
Bollenbacher, Rodney G.	50.00	Smitley, Ronnie L.	50.00
Roto-Rooter	220.00	Shell Fleet Plus	127.29
Stone-Street Quarries	330.10	Smith, Teryl R.	137.67
Print Shop	2,266.46	Fox, Thomas E.	60.00
Sheets, Thomas Wade	20.00	Barkey, Timothy L.	68.23
Top Supply Company	196.71	Town Of Monroe	7,915.00
Tri-State First Aid	52.95	U.S. Postmaster	792.00
Victoria Ellis	20.00	Wal-Mart / GEMB	238.40
West Payment Center	439.00	Cook, Russell E.	20.00
Burry, Herman, Miller, Brown	588.00	CenturyLink	912.48
Imi Irving Material, Inc.	2,530.50	J. L. Manufacturing & Fab.	108.75
Paul Norr	50.00	Croy Machine & Fabricatio	75.00
Rekeweg, Shane	20.00	Myers Furniture	3,459.99
Universal Metalcraft, Inc	219.00	Tri County Excavating	16,906.58
Energy Products	294.76	Don Myers Plumbing	145.40
B & K Hydraulics	221.00	Jackson Oil & Solvents, I	1,958.50
RDJ Specialties, Inc.	389.98	Richard Clutter	20.00
Chad W. Sprunger	1,355.61	Nan Everett	31.94
Manatron	1,198.60	Ace Radiator, Inc.	596.65
Zurcher Tire, Inc.	71.21	Tom Magnan/Special Needs	566.51
Matthew Bender	77.71	Kristina Buckner	14.52
Benicomp, Inc	165,666.02	Wal-Mart	3.78
Adams County Truck Repair	613.18	Advanced Imaging Solutions, Inc.	367.26
Treasurer, State of Indiana	4,572.00	Fastenal Company	33.70
Leslie W. Marckel	20.00	Adams County Sheriff	967.90
ERS Wireless Communications	840.45	VoMac Trucks Sales & Service	38.40
Michael G. Werling	333.75	Maximus, Inc.	1,950.00

Kim A. Fruechte	20.00	Troyer's	2,789.85
Edwin Ford	20.00	Indiana Nena - 911	200.00
Randy Colclasure	50.00	Kendall Electric, Inc.	88.22
Adams/Wells Crisis Center	250.00	McKesson Medical - Surgical	766.13
Uricks Trucking	1,001.00	Kids Law	148.00
Deb Stevens	44.88	Robert Barger	20.00
William Borne	170.28	Deborah A. Schantz	541.00
Patricia Caress McMath	6,351.90	Daniel J. Michaels	20.00
Henry R. Mayer	20.00	Extinguisher Co. No. 1	132.00
Verizon Wireless	756.48	Stationair's Express	197.81
ReusserDesign	225.00	Schwartz Blacksmith, LLC	73.18
Personal Touch Specialities & Gifts	178.06	Cochran Distributing	40.00
Clark Power Services	184.60	First National Bank	325.84
John August	121.85	Gregory A. Cook	20.00
LBH Chemical & Industrial	846.85	Fort Wayne Medical Laboratory	80.00
Robert E. Rhoades	50.00	Gayla Reinhart	229.11
Richard F. Thompson	87.78	IKON Office Solutions	56.00
Office Depot	280.86	Department of Homeland Security	172.00
Stan A. Stoppenhagen	20.00	Decatur Ace Hardware	171.85
Kevin McIntosh	20.00	Association of Indiana Counties	75.00
Havel	455.60	Forensic Fluids Laboratories	500.00
Mark R. Mitchel	147.79	First Response	83.41
Teresa Thieme	20.00	Strategic Solutions	8,500.13
O'Reilly Auto Parts	567.98	William Grimm	20.00
Centurylink Communications	263.33	Global Gov't/Ed	339.98
Brandeis	318.00	Tom Magnan-Cans for CoPays	20.76
Integrity Auto Glass	251.49	Central Customer Charges	556.06
Larry E. Mock	1,035.20	R & L Electronics	67.95
Eastern Alliance Insurance Company	627.92	Association Members Only	537.75
Moore Wallace	296.40	Sprint	1,034.37
Ebberts Seed and Chemical	481.00	All Chem Solutions	328.94
Indigital Telecom	4,311.88	NCTI	1,038.78
Star Insurance Agency	50.00	Alicia Bates	125.00
New Era Ag, LLC	61.50	Timothy R. Taylor	20.00
Derek C. Augsburger	20.00	Patsy Smith	185.29
Medline Industries, Inc.	1,582.28	Best One Tire & Service	16.96
Aaron Scheumann	159.39	Super Laundry Equipment Corporation	223.43
Mediacom, LLC	157.77	Todd A. Braun	260.89
Department of Administration	180.00	Janet D. Krueckeberg	100.00
Michael L. Stinson	164.17	Commercial Filter Service	94.80
Jerry Geimer Contracting	2,425.00	St. Mary's Youth Ministry	335.00
Buttout.com	412.50	Darrell Heyerly	14.97
Andy R. Schwartz	25.00	Affolder Machine	72.00
Diehl's K9 Training Center	1,500.00	Motorola Solutions, Inc.	11,272.52
		Grand Total	<u><u>410,158.97</u></u>